
Snooz - Vanilla Ice Cream – 470ml 

 

 

Date 07.10.25 - Fiona copy 

Version 1 

Supplier 

Snooz Ltd, Snooz Ltd, W05 Workspace, Canalot Studios, 222 Kensal Road, London, 

W10 5BN 

 

Ingredient Declaration as supplied for packaging 

Whole Milk, Double Cream (Milk), Golden Cane Sugar, Egg Yolk, Chicory Root Fibre, Tapioca Starch, L-

Theanine (from Green Tea Extract), Magnesium, Lemon Balm Extract, Chamomile Flower Powder, Natural 

Flavouring 

 

Allergen Declaration 

Allergen Advice: For allergens see ingredients in bold. Contains: Milk and Egg. Made in a factory that 

handles nuts, peanuts, gluten and sesame 

Allergen 
Present in 

Product 

Allergen Statement 

Required (if No 

covered by FIR 

Guidelines, unless 

stated otherwise) 

Formal 

Control 

Present 

on Site 

Source of Allergen 

Milk, Milk derivatives or Milk 

based dairy ingredients Yes No Yes Cream and Milk 

Wheat or Wheat derivatives 
No Yes Yes 

Digestive biscuits, Biscuits 

paste 

Egg or Egg derivatives Yes No Yes  

Fish or Fish derivatives No No Yes  

Crustacea, Molluscs or their 

derivatives No No Yes  

Soya or Soya derivatives No Yes Yes Soy milk, Chocolate 

Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites No No Yes  

Mustard No No Yes  

Celery or Celery derivatives No No Yes  

Celeriac or Celeriac derivatives No No Yes  

Lupin or Lupin derivatives No No Yes  

Sesame Seeds or Sesame Seed 

derivatives No Yes Yes Tahini 

Nuts No Yes Yes Nuts 

     

Suitable For Declaration 

Suitable for Yes/No Declare on 

Label 
Vegetarians Yes No 

Vegan Recipe No No 



Vegans No No 

Organic Certification No No 

Kosher Certification No No 

Kosher for Passover certification No No 

Halal Certification No No 

   

Contains 

Contains 
Present in 

Product 

Declare on 

Label 
Maize or maize derivatives No No 
Additives (declared additives or 

processing aids) No N/A 
Genetically modified ingredients 

or derivatives No N/A 
Does this Product contain Palm 

Oil? No N/A 
Is the Palm Oil fully segregated? No N/A 
Is the palm oil from a RSPO 

producer member? No N/A 
Has the Palm Oil Certificate been 

sent to Customer? No N/A 

 

Nutrition 

 100g 118g (Serving) 

Energy kJ 1257 1484 

Energy kcal 238 281 

Fat 15.6 18.4 

of which saturates 9.1 10.7 

Carbohydrate 19.5 23 

of which sugars 15.7 18.5 

Fibre 3.3 3.9 

Protein 2.8 3.3 

Salt 0.1 0.1 

 

Theanine 168mg 200mg 

Magnesium 202mg (54% RI) 240mg (64% RI) 

Lemon Balm 84mg 100mg 

Chamomile 84mg 100mg 

 

Claims 



Source of Fibre 

Unwind before you sleep1 

Calm your mind1 

Backed by science 

Substantiation 

1 Theanine from tea promotes a reduction in the perception of stress resulting in a relaxed, restful state. Based 

on a 200mg serving (a single serve) eaten every night before bedtime, for 4 weeks. 

 

Finished Product Standards – Physical 

Test Target (ml) Target (g) 

Weight 480ml 350 

Minimum Weight 470ml 343 

   

Finished Product Standards - Microbiological (each batch to be positive 

released) 

Microbiological 

Standards 
Target cfu/g 

Reject 

cfu/g 

Frequency 

of Testing 
Method 

 
TVC <1000 <1000 

twice per 
year 

 
sample send to lab 

 
E Coli <10 <10 

twice per 
year 

 
sample send to lab 

 
Listeria mono ND/25g D/25g 

twice per 
year 

 
sample send to lab 

 
Salmonella ND/25g D/25g 

twice per 
year 

 
sample send to lab 

 

Product Storage 

Total Shelf Life from Manufacture 12 months 

Minimum Shelf Life upon Delivery 11 and a half months 

Shelf Life once Opened Keep frozen -18°C 

Transport Temperature Keep frozen -18°C 

Manufacturer’s Storage Temperature Keep frozen -18°C 

Label Coding Details DD:MM:YY 

LXXXX 

to represent date of production in Julian format 

 

 

 


